	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) PATEN	ITS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket No.H0577
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wei Zheng	Name: Advanced Micro Devices
Mark W. Randolph	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	¬
<u>-</u> -	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 3453
Security Agreement Change of Name	3
Other	
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94088
Execution Date: 8/8/03 & 8/14/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/683,649	B. Patent No.(\$)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<del>-</del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
Name: Mark D. Saralino	-   _ <del>_</del>
Internal Address:	_   Enclosed
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Reiniet, Occo, Borsseaut & Billar, B-1	- <u>                                    </u>
	8. Deposit account number:
1605 B -11/2 P	G. Deposit account number.
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	_
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	_
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
· -	( /
_	
Mark D. Saralino	Mounte 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 AMD Docket No. H0577

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Wei Zheng 2726 Estella Dr. Santa Clara, CA 95051 Mark W. Randolph 3673 Kendra Wy San Jose, CA 95130

hereby sell and assign to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

RECESS CHANNEL FLASH ARCHITECTURE FOR REDUCED SHORT CHANNEL FFFECT

AMD Docket No. H0577

practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

Signed:

State of Certificate of ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Sarta Clara

County of Sarta Clara

On August 14, 2003 before me Name and Title of Officery (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared \_\_\_\_/\armsignarrow\barne(s) of Sign

Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2007

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Commission # 1426556 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public - Collifornia Santa Clara County The Abel (1997)

Signature of Notary Public

AMD Docket No. <u>H0577</u>	
Cianad:	Date:
Signed:	08/08/2003
Wei Zheng	
O a. C. CE	RTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	71-50
County of Santa	before me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
On <u>111</u>	(-) · / h + o -
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)  Dersonally known to me - OR - to proved to me on person(s)
	the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	instrument and acknowled in his/her/their authorized executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) or
,	capacity(les), and that by his/her/had capacity(les), and that by his/her/had specifically and the beautiful and the his/her/had specifically and the his/
	instrument.
-	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	M Gacheef
1-1-55	Signature of Notary Public